

P
SLP(C)... 6635 OF 2004
ITEM No.22

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 6635

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in FAO 885/03 and interim order dt. 18.5.04 in CM NO. 9530-CII/04 in FAO No. 885/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHABIR

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjaqy Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

The petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs. 70,000/- which was directed to be paid by the Division Bench of the High Court while granting interim order on 3.3.2003. If the payment is not made within a week as undertaken the order of the High Court shall become operative. The proof of the payment made shall be filed within ten days.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master